OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/12/2016
Call Order: 002
Description: ROGUE VALLEY VMS REPLACEMENT PROJECT
PCS/KEY NO: 18905
CONTRACT NO: 14897
HIGHWAY : VARIOUS HIGHWAYS
COUNTY: VARIOUS
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S000(953)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 2
LOW: CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO, SHERWOOD,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 355,060.00
2ND: HP CIVIL INC, STAYTON,OR $ 404,003.58
3rd:
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO ON 05/20/2016 BY ODOT
HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
CORAL CONSTRUCTION CO $ 355,060.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
POWER SUPPLY HOOK UP $ 3,500.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 3,500.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 12,427.10
ENGINEERING $ 53,855.00
TOTAL $ 424,842.10

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 1 POSTED 06/15/2016



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/12/2016
Call Order: 003
Description: KLAMATH FALLS STREET PAVING
PCS/KEY NO: 18278
CONTRACT NO: 14903
HIGHWAY : VARIOUS HIGHWAYS
COUNTY: KLAMATH
FED/STATE 1ID.: CM-3970(025)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 1
LOW: ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC, KLAMATH FALLS,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 549,549.49
2nd:
3rd:
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC ON
05/24/2016 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC $ 549,549.49

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 19,234.23
ENGINEERING $ 92,324.55
TOTAL $ 661,108.27
Call Order: 004
Description: 1-84: MP 61.2 ROCKFALL MITIGATION
PCS/KEY NO: 19139
CONTRACT NO: 14904
HIGHWAY : COLUMBIA RIVER (1-84)
COUNTY: HOOD RIVER
FED/STATE 1ID.: ER - S002(172)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 4
LOW: ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO, SALEM,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 1,377,150.00
2ND: JAL CONSTRUCTION INC, BEND,OR $ 1,461,866.25
3RD: LA DUKE CONSTRUCTION LLC, TALENT,OR $ 1,796,435.00
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ON 05/20/2016 BY
ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO $ 1,377,150.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

PUBLIC OUTREACH $ 6,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 6,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 48,200.25
ENGINEERING $ 271,563.72
TOTAL $ 1,702,913.97

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 2 06/15/2016



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/12/2016
Call Order: 005
Description: US30: NW MCNAMEE RD - NW BRIDGE AVE SECTION
PCS/KEY NO: 18778
CONTRACT NO: 14905
HIGHWAY : LOWER COLUMBIA RIVER (US-30)
COUNTY: MULTNOMAH
FED/STATE 1ID.: NHPP-S092(057)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC, WOODBURN,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 4,786,279.55
2ND: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST, TANGENT,OR $ 4,982,756.23
3RD: WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO, EUGENE,OR $ 5,107,903.28
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC DBA KERR
CONTRACTORS ON 06/03/2016 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION
ADMINISTRATOR.

KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS $ 4,786,279.55
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 105,000.00

AC SMOOTHNESS BONUS $ 91,000.00

PUBLIC OUTREACH $ 15,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 211,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 167,519.78
ENGINEERING $ 521,888.00
TOTAL $ 5,686,687.33

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 3 06/15/2016



